• The operations the business are highly scalable.

• Continued demand for perishable good transportation will ensure visibility of the

business.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The revenue of MDLD Logistics is subject to fluctuations in market demand as well as

energy pricing. During economic recession, the demand for supplying chain management

services and freight transportation services may decrease slightly. However, the demand

for at home delivery and office delivery service services has remain incredibly strong given

the level of convenience afforded. This has created new levels of demand for the entire

supply chain, especially for regionally focused logistics providers. This demand will ensure

that the Company is able to remain profitable even during more challenging economic

conditions.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $200,000.00

Total Debt Financing $200,000.00

Total Financing $250,000.00

17

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $772,800 $1,043,280 $1,314,533 $1,590,585 $1,860,984

Cost of Revenue $38,640 $52,164 $65,727 $79,529 $93,049

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $734,160 $991,116 $1,248,806 $1,511,055 $1,767,935

Expenses

Payroll  $320,000 $376,225 $433,543 $491,969 $551,520

Facility Costs $12,000 $12,120 $12,241 $12,364 $12,487

General and Administrative  $11,592 $15,649 $19,718 $23,859 $27,915

Professional Fees and Licensure $6,000 $6,060 $6,121 $6,182 $6,244

Insurance  $29,212 $39,436 $49,689 $60,124 $70,345

Marketing  $7,728 $10,433 $13,145 $15,906 $18,610

Fuel $162,288 $219,089 $276,052 $334,023 $390,807

Misc. Costs $5,796 $7,825 $9,859 $11,929 $13,957

Payroll Taxes $24,480 $28,781 $33,166 $37,636 $42,191

Total Operating Costs $579,096 $715,618 $853,534 $993,991 $1,134,076

EBITDA $155,064 $275,498 $395,272 $517,065 $633,859

Federal Income Tax $31,989 $61,530 $90,954 $120,884 $149,566

State Income Tax $6,398 $12,306 $18,191 $24,177 $29,913

Interest Expense $15,508 $14,378 $13,155 $11,830 $10,395

Depreciation Expenses $11,600 $15,000 $18,300 $21,700 $25,200

Net Profit $89,569 $172,284 $254,672 $338,474 $418,785

Profit Margin 11.59% 16.51% 19.37% 21.28% 22.50%

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

18

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Gross Profit 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Expenses

Payroll  41.41% 36.06% 32.98% 30.93% 29.64%

Facility Costs 1.55% 1.16% 0.93% 0.78% 0.67%

General and Administrative  1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.78% 0.58% 0.47% 0.39% 0.34%

Insurance  3.78% 3.78% 3.78% 3.78% 3.78%

Marketing  1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%

Fuel 21.00% 21.00% 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 3.17% 2.76% 2.52% 2.37% 2.27%

Total Operating Costs 74.93% 68.59% 64.93% 62.49% 60.94%

EBITDA 20.07% 26.41% 30.07% 32.51% 34.06%

Federal Income Tax 4.14% 5.90% 6.92% 7.60% 8.04%

State Income Tax 0.83% 1.18% 1.38% 1.52% 1.61%

Interest Expense 2.01% 1.38% 1.00% 0.74% 0.56%

Depreciation Expenses 1.50% 1.44% 1.39% 1.36% 1.35%

Net Profit 11.59% 16.51% 19.37% 21.28% 22.50%

19

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $101,169 $187,284 $272,972 $360,174 $443,985

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $101,169 $187,284 $272,972 $360,174 $443,985

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $251,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $352,169 $188,334 $274,075 $361,332 $445,200

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $13,610 $14,740 $15,964 $17,289 $18,723

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $175,000 $50,000 $50,500 $51,005 $51,515

Dividends $35,023 $69,018 $102,803 $137,154 $170,104

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $224,334 $134,493 $170,039 $206,258 $241,194

Net Cash Flow $127,835 $53,841 $104,036 $155,074 $204,006

Cash Balance $127,835 $181,677 $285,712 $440,786 $644,792

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

$500,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

20

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $127,835 $181,677 $285,712 $440,786 $644,792

Fixed Assets  $175,000 $225,000 $275,500 $326,505 $378,020

Accumulated Depreciation ($11,600) ($26,600) ($44,900) ($66,600) ($91,800)

Total Assets $291,235 $380,077 $516,312 $700,691 $931,012

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $186,390 $171,649 $155,686 $138,397 $119,674

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $186,690 $172,264 $156,632 $139,690 $121,331

Equity $104,546 $207,812 $359,681 $561,001 $809,681

Total Liabilities and Equity $291,235 $380,077 $516,312 $700,691 $931,012

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

21

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $50,798 $62,773 $74,871 $87,192 $99,480

Yearly Revenue  $609,575 $753,282 $898,457 $1,046,306 $1,193,764

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 35.0% 26.0% 21.0% 17.0%

Gross Margin 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%

Financials

Profit Margin 11.59% 16.51% 19.37% 21.28% 22.50%

Assets to Liabilities 1.56 2.21 3.30 5.02 7.67

Equity to Liabilities 0.56 1.21 2.30 4.02 6.67

Assets to Equity 2.79 1.83 1.44 1.25 1.15

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.68 1.05 1.82 3.16 5.31

Cash to Assets 0.44 0.48 0.55 0.63 0.69

$609,575
$753,282

$898,457
$1,046,306

$1,193,764

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

22

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Significant demand in the Mid-Atlantic United States that will allow the business

to scale appropriately in the coming years.

• The business will produce significant gross profits on each transportation

engagement.

• The Company will implement highly streamlined procedures to ensure cost-

effectiveness and profitability in any economic climate.

• Use of load boards and freight brokerages ensure substantial capacity usage at all

times.

Weaknesses

• This is a highly competitive industry with hundreds of thousands of operators